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Should sports betting remain against the law in Minnesota? Or should sports betting be made legal?

620 Registered Voters Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Parent Party Affiliation Ideology Ideology Aggregated 2024 Vote Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ 18-49 | 50+ Yes No |Republi|Democr| Indepe | Very C | Conser [Modera | Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal | Trump | Harris |High Sc| Some |4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K
Remain Against The Law 30% 27% 34% | 28% 26% | 25% | 42% 27% 34% | 23% 34% | 27% | 36% 31% 34% | 26% 32% | 29% | 37% 29% 32% | 33% 27% 35% | 21% 30% 37% | 25% 29% 35%
Be Made Legal 54% 62% | 46% | 61% 59% 57% | 38% 60% | 48% | 66% | 48% | 61% | 50% 52% 50% | 62% 56% | 47% | 53% 58% 56% | 50% 61% | 48% | 64% 53% | 48% | 55% 56% 51%
Not Sure 16% 1% | 21% 1% 15% 18% 19% 13% 18% 1% 18% 12% 14% 18% 16% 1% 12% | 24% 9% 13% 12% 17% 12% 16% 15% 18% 15% | 20% 15% 14%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 49% 51% | 25% 25% | 24% | 25% 51% | 49% | 28% 71% 32% | 34% 29% 13% | 22% 32% 15% 12% 35% 32% | 27% | 41% | 45% | 28% 34% 39% | 26% 39% 35%
Should sports betting remain against the law in Minnesota? Or should sports betting be made legal?
620 Registered Voters All Home Urbanicity Region
Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points Own Rent | Urban |[Suburb| Rural |Twin Ci| SMN | WMN |NE MN
Remain Against The Law 30% | 34% | 21% | 33% | 31% | 27% | 31% | 28% | 38% | 23%
Be Made Legal 54% 51% | 62% | 49% 55% 55% | 53% 56% | 46% | 60%
Not Sure 16% 16% 17% 18% 14% 17% 16% 15% 16% 17%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 74% 26% 22% 46% 31% 53% 15% 15% 17%
State taxes on gasoline and diesel fuel for vehicles increased by nearly 12% on January 1 because of a new state law that automatically increases fuel taxes each year if highway construction costs have increased.
gagjgrt;ese taxes continue to automatically adjust? Or should any tax changes have to be approved by the legislature each year?
620 Registered Voters Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Parent Party Affiliation Ideology Ideology Aggregated 2024 Vote Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-4.3 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ 18-49 | 50+ Yes No |Republi|Democr| Indepe | Very C | Conser [Modera | Liberal | Very Li | Conser |[Modera| Liberal [ Trump | Harris |High Sc| Some |4-Year |< $40K | $40K - | > $80K
Continue To Automatically Adjust 21% 21% | 21% | 27% 24% 15% 17% 25% 16% | 26% 19% | 21% | 26% 16% | 22% 16% 21% | 22% | 30% 18% | 21% | 26% 18% | 25% 18% 18% | 25% | 20% 17% | 25%
Have To Be Approved By The Legisl | 67% 70% | 65% | 60% 62% 72% | 75% 61% 74% | 63% 69% 70% | 63% 71% 75% | 76% 63% | 68% | 62% 76% | 63% | 66% 73% | 66% | 66% 68% | 68% | 56% 74% | 68%
Not Sure 12% 10% 14% 13% 14% 13% 8% 13% 10% 12% 12% 9% 10% 12% 3% 8% 15% 9% 7% 6% 15% 9% 9% 9% 16% 13% 8% 24% 9% 6%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 49% 51% | 25% 25% | 24% | 25% 51% | 49% | 28% 71% 32% | 34% 29% 13% | 22% 32% 15% 12% 35% 32% | 27% | 41% | 45% | 28% 34% 39% | 26% 39% 35%

<br><br>

Should these taxes continue to automatically adjust? Or should any tax changes have to be approved by the legislature each year?

State taxes on gasoline and diesel fuel for vehicles increased by nearly 12% on January 1 because of a new state law that automatically increases fuel taxes each year if highway construction costs have increased.

620 Registered Voters Al Home Urbanicity Region

Credibility Interval: +/-4.3 pct points Own Rent | Urban |[Suburb| Rural |Twin Ci| SMN | WMN |NE MN
Continue To Automatically Adjust 21% 19% | 26% | 24% 24% 13% | 24% 22% | 22% 9%
Have To Be Approved By The Legisl | 67% 71% 56% 59% 65% 77% 64% 70% 62% 83%
Not Sure 12% 10% 18% 16% 11% 10% 13% 8% 16% 8%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 74% 26% 22% 46% 31% 53% 15% 15% 17%
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Minnesota is one of nine states that collects some taxes on Social Security benefits. Should state taxes continue to be collected on Social Security benefits, based on recipients' total income level? Or should these taxes be fully

eliminated?
620 Registered Voters All Gender Age <50/ 50+ Parent Party Affiliation Ideology Ideology Aggregated 2024 Vote Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-4.2 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ 18-49 | 50+ Yes No |Republi|Democr| Indepe | Very C | Conser [Modera | Liberal | Very Li | Conser |[Modera| Liberal [ Trump | Harris |High Sc| Some |4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K
Continue To Be Collected 18% 21% 15% | 29% 24% 11% 8% 26% 9% 27% 15% | 22% | 22% 12% | 27% 15% 19% | 22% 13% 20% 19% 18% 20% 18% 18% 13% | 22% | 20% 20% 15%
Fully Eliminated 69% 70% | 68% | 54% 59% | 80% | 86% 56% | 83% | 63% 72% 2% | 62% 78% 70% | 79% 73% | 60% | 61% 75% 73% | 61% 74% | 67% | 69% 75% | 64% | 68% 65% 75%
Not Sure 13% 8% 17% 17% 18% 10% 6% 17% 8% 11% 13% 6% 16% 10% 4% 6% 8% 18% | 26% 5% 8% 22% 6% 15% 12% 12% 13% 12% 15% 10%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 49% 51% | 25% 25% | 24% | 25% 51% | 49% | 28% 71% 32% | 34% 29% 13% | 22% 32% 15% 12% 35% 32% | 27% | 41% | 45% | 28% 34% 39% | 26% 39% 35%

NIIinnesotca’?is one of nine states that collects some taxes on Social Security benefits. Should state taxes continue to be collected on Social Security benefits, based on recipients' total income level? Or should these taxes be fully

eliminated?
620 Registered Voters Al Home Urbanicity Region
Credibility Interval: +/-4.2 pct points Own Rent | Urban |[Suburb| Rural |Twin Ci| SMN | WMN |NE MN
Continue To Be Collected 18% 18% 19% | 28% 18% 1% | 20% 10% | 26% 12%
Fully Eliminated 69% 72% | 61% | 57% 71% 75% | 69% 76% | 61% | 72%
Not Sure 13% 10% | 21% 15% 10% 14% 11% 14% 13% 16%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 74% | 26% | 22% | 46% | 31% | 53% | 15% | 15% | 17%

Minnesota's state sales tax is currently at 6.875% before any local sales taxes are added in. Should the state sales tax be left as is? Or should it be lowered, but also expanded to include some services like accountants, financial

planners and lawyers?
620 Registered Voters All Gender Age <50/ 50+ Parent Party Affiliation Ideology Ideology Aggregated 2024 Vote Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ 18-49 | 50+ Yes No |Republi|Democr| Indepe | Very C | Conser [Modera | Liberal | Very Li | Conser |[Modera| Liberal [ Trump | Harris |High Sc| Some |4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K
Should Be Left As Is 35% 36% 34% | 33% 33% 32% | 43% 33% 37% | 34% 35% 32% | 36% | 40% 38% | 29% 38% | 43% | 39% 33% 38% | 41% 27% | 44% | 33% 28% | 42% | 25% 39% 38%
Should Be Lowered And Expanded 51% 52% 50% | 50% 53% 57% | 46% 51% 51% | 52% 51% 59% | 50% | 45% 52% | 59% 50% | 44% | 50% 56% 50% | 46% 61% | 45% | 57% 52% | 46% | 55% 51% 50%
Not Sure 14% 12% 16% 17% 15% 11% 12% 16% 12% 14% 14% 9% 14% 15% 10% 12% 13% 14% 11% 1% 13% 12% 12% 11% 10% 19% 11% 21% 10% 13%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 49% 51% | 25% 25% | 24% | 25% 51% | 49% | 28% 71% 32% | 34% 29% 13% | 22% 32% 15% 12% 35% 32% | 27% | 41% | 45% | 28% 34% 39% | 26% 39% 35%

planners and lawyers?

Minnesota's state sales tax is currently at 6.875% before any local sales taxes are added in. Should the state sales tax be left as is? Or should it be lowered, but also expanded to include some services like accountants, financial

620 Registered Voters All Home Urbanicity Region

Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points Own Rent | Urban |[Suburb| Rural [Twin Ci| SMN | WMN |NE MN
Should Be Left As Is 35% | 40% | 22% | 42% | 35% | 29% | 37% | 35% | 39% | 22%
Should Be Lowered And Expanded 51% | 48% | 61% | 42% | 53% | 56% | 49% | 52% | 53% | 57%
Not Sure 14% 12% 17% 16% 12% 14% 14% 12% 8% 20%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 74% 26% 22% 46% 31% 53% 15% 15% 17%
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Which of the following is the most important issue that needs to be addressed by the Minnesota Legislature in 20257

620 Registered Voters Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Parent Party Affiliation Ideology Ideology Aggregated 2024 Vote Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ 18-49 | 50+ Yes No |Republi|Democr| Indepe | Very C | Conser [Modera | Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal | Trump | Harris |High Sc| Some |4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K
Eliminating Fraud In State Spending | 20% 18% | 21% 10% 13% 30% | 26% 12% | 28% 15% 21% | 23% 12% 26% | 23% | 22% 19% | 22% 10% 23% 19% 17% 24% 18% | 23% 18% 19% 15% 23% | 20%
Raising Taxes 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 5% 5% 5% 4% 2% 0% 5% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3%
Lowering Taxes 25% 26% | 24% | 23% 24% | 24% | 30% 23% | 27% | 20% 27% 34% 16% 28% 33% | 36% 23% 14% 16% 35% | 23% 15% 34% 18% | 27% 30% 19% | 29% 24% | 23%
Legalizing Sports Betting 4% 7% 1% 10% 4% 2% 0% 7% 1% 6% 3% 7% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4%
Health Care 21% 20% | 23% | 21% 26% 19% 19% 24% 19% | 24% 20% 13% | 34% 17% 1% 12% 21% | 26% | 45% 12% | 21% | 35% 10% 30% 19% 19% | 25% 19% 23% | 21%
Education 1% 9% 12% 15% 1% 7% 8% 13% 8% 17% 8% 8% 16% 6% 7% 10% 8% 17% 16% 9% 8% 17% 7% 14% 6% 7% 17% 3% 10% 17%
Public Safety 1% 10% 1% 13% 9% 13% 8% 1% 10% 9% 12% 6% 13% 12% 1% 8% 15% 9% 7% 9% 15% 8% 11% 10% 10% 13% 10% 15% 10% 9%
Something Else 5% 5% 5% 2% 9% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 2% 7% 5% 2% 2% 7% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 8% 4% 4%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 49% 51% | 25% 25% | 24% | 25% 51% | 49% | 28% 71% 32% | 34% 29% 13% | 22% 32% 15% 12% 35% 32% | 27% | 41% | 45% | 28% 34% 39% | 26% 39% 35%

Which of the following is the most important issue that needs to be addressed by the Minnesota Legislature in 20257

620 Registered Voters All Home Urbanicity Region

Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points Own Rent | Urban |[Suburb| Rural [Twin Ci| SMN | WMN |NE MN
Eliminating Fraud In State Spending | 20% | 22% 13% 16% | 20% | 23% 16% | 23% | 26% | 21%
Raising Taxes 4% 3% 6% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5%
Lowering Taxes 25% 27% 19% 19% 24% 31% 24% 26% 16% 38%
Legalizing Sports Betting 4% 3% 7% 1% 7% 2% 3% 7% 2% 4%
Health Care 21% | 20% | 24% | 25% | 21% | 20% | 26% 17% 18% 15%
Education 11% 12% 6% 10% 10% 12% 10% 7% 17% 9%
Public Safety 11% 9% 17% 18% 12% 5% 15% 7% 10% 3%
Something Else 5% 4% 7% 8% 3% 6% 4% 9% 6% 5%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 74% 26% 22% 46% 31% 53% 15% 15% 17%




